Non-Independent Director of the Company, liable to retire by 
rotation, w.e.f. January 25, 2022 which was approved by the 
shareholders vide Ordinary Resolution dated April 20, 2022.

Mr Parthasarathy in the capacity of Non-Executive Non-
Independent Director, will be entitled to consultancy fees of ` 
3,60,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Lakhs), subject to the overall 
limits prescribed under the provision of the Act and Securities 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”).

Pursuant to Regulation 17(6)(ca) of the Listing Regulations,

[...]

by making a delisting offer, in respect of which the requisite 
approval of the Board have been obtained. 

Further, the Company obtained Due Diligence report dated 
August 6, 2021 by M/s MMJB & Associates LLP, a peer review 
Company Secretary. The Floor Price of ` 148.01 (Rupees One 
Hundred Forty-Eight and One Paisa) per Equity Share was fixed 
for the delisting offer as per certificate dated August 6, 2021 
issued by M/s Shaparia Mehta & Associates LLP, Chartered 
Accountants (FRN: 112350W/W-100051).

Lastly, the proposal of Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the